





BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

February 26, 1969

EXAMINER HEARING
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IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Sidney
Lanier for salt water
disposal, Lea County,
New Mexico.

Case No. 4060
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BEFORE: Elvis A, Utz, Examiner
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SPECIALIZING IN:

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING




MR. UTZ: Case 4060.

MR. HATCH: Case 4060, Application of Sidney Lanier

for salt water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico,

MR. McDERMOTT: W. H. McDermott appearing for the
applicant, Sidney Lanier. I have one witness I would like to
have sworn in.

MR. UTZ: Any other appearances?

{Whereupon, Applicant’'s Exhibits
V Numbers 1, 2, 3, 4, inclusive,
F were marked for identification.)

j (Witness sworn.)

t JAMES H. O'BRIANT

g called as a witness on behalf of the applicant, having been first
duly sworn, was examined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. McDERMOTT:

Q Will you state your name, please?

A James H., O'Briant.

Q Where are you employed?

A I am a Petroleum Enginear and a consultant, and I am

representing Mr. Sidney Lanier.

0 Have you ever testifizd hcofore the Nil Mommission

[ O BN O -

sir.
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Lanier in Case No,

dispose of produced water into well No.

0 Would you give some of your educational and work

experience for the Commission?

A Surely. I have a Bachelor of Science in Petroleum

Engineer from the University of Oklahoma, Master of Science in
Petroleum Engineering from the University of Texas. The last
was received in 1959, At that time, I was employed by Atlantic
Refining Company, and worked in various reservoir and operational
type engineering jobs until August of 1966, at which time I
resigned frqm Atlantic and opened an office as a Petroleum
Enginger Consultant.

MR, McDERMOTT: Are the witness's qualifications

acceptable?
MR, UTZ: If he is familiar with this case, they are.

THE WITNESS: Yes, sir.

Q Are you acquainted with the application of Sidney

4060 before the Commission today?

A Yes, sir.

G will you explain to the Commission what this applica-
tion is?

A

This is an application by Mr. Lanier to inject--to

5A of the 0gg lease

located in Section 35, Township 24 South, Range 36 East.

Q What is the present status of the lease to be used as
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the injection well?

A The well is presently shut in, temporarily abandoned.

0 Referring to Exhibit 1, does this show all of the

producing wells within a twe-mile radius of the well to be used

by Mr. Lanier?

A Yes, sir.

o) Does Exhibit 1 indicate the wells from which salt

water will be disposed of?

A Yes, they are indicated by the blue circles.

0 Is the injection well indicated there by a red mark?
A Yes.

0 What is the producing zone in this area?

A

Primary producing zone is the Yates Saven Rivers.

There are a few welle completed in the Queens Section. There is

only one well located approximately one mile to the northeast

that has or still may be producing from the Ellenberger.

0 How much water do vou estimate will be produced from

these wells?

).\ Approximately 10,000 barrels per day.

Q Is it your opinion that the Yates Seven Rivers formation

will handle this adequately?

A Based on my experience in general with the Yates and

the Seven Rivers, I think it will,
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0 Do you have a log of the injection well?
A Yes, sir.
Q Is that entitled Exhibit 27
A Yes.
0 Would you explain to the Commission the log as far as

the formations involved?

A Near the bottom at 3,050 is the indicated top of the
Yates formation. Then the top of the Seven Rivers interval is
approximately 3,322, The total depth of the well at present is
3,532,

0 Is there any variance between the log and what is
indicated on the application? The application states open hoie
interval from apptroximately 3,402 feet to 3,650 feet?

A Yes, there is a discrepancy. The original application
contains an error in the total depth. I believe it states
3,650, as you mentioned. Mr. Lanier only owns rights down to
3,550. The present TD of the well and the TD from now on will
be 3,532,

0 Referring to Exhibit Number 3, would you explain this
to the Commission?

A Exhibit Number 3 is a diagrammatic sketch of the
proposed completion for the injection well, It contains the well

owner lease information, lease owner information at the top. It




shows the surface, the intermediate and the long string casing
setting depths. It also contains information as to the amount
of cement used to set each string, and it does state or show
that tl:e casing tubing annulus will be filled with a noncorrosive
fluid. Three-inch tubing set at approximately 300 feet, the
tubing and the packer will be internally lined.

I might mention at this time also that our present
perforations are 3,314 to 3,347, 3,369 to 3,382. And the open
hole interval from 3.404 to 3,532 embraces only the very bottom

two or three feet of the Yates and most of the Seven Rivers.

0 Have you had any water analysis made of the producing

wells in this area?

A Yes, we have.

0 Are they indicated on Exhibit Number 4?

A Yes,

Q What is the general conclusion from all these water
analyses?

A The water analyses indicates z2ll of the waters are

very nearly the same. It is a slightly saline water, does
contain very strong indication of hydrogen sulphide.

Q What is the closest or nearest fresh water formation

in this area?

A I do not know the location of the nearest well, but



from the log information I have seen in the area, there appears
not to be any chance of having fresh water below about 1,200
feet.

0 By the use cf this salt water disposal well, will the
correlative rights of any of the other producing wells here be
injured in any way?

A No, sir.

Q Wiil this result in conservation of oil?

A Yes, sir.

MR. MCDERMOTT: At this time, I would like to have
Exhibits 1 through 4 admitted.
MR. UTZ: We have no objection, Exhibits 1 through 4
will be entered into the record of this case,
{(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibits
Numbers 1, 2, 3, 4, inclusive,
were admitted in evidence.)

0} Were these exhibits prepared by you or under your
direction?

A Yes.

MR, McDERMOTT: That is all,.

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. UTZ:

Q Mr. O'Briant, at this point I am not real sure about

where you are going to iniject this water. Your application said
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3,402 to 3,650,

A Yes, 8ir, that did contain an error in both the top
and bottom interval. The actual injection interval, to begin
with, the top interval will be 3,314, the bhase of the interval
will be 3,532,

0 How much of this zone will be in the Yates?

A Well, the top of Seven Rivers, we have indicated from
samples at 3,322, and our top perforation is at 3,314, so there
will be eight feet into the base of the Yates.

MR. UTZ: We have a little problem here with the
advertising. We can go one of two routes. We can hold this
case and advertise it in the next docket, and that's already
been advertised, hasn't it, for the 5th?

MR. HATCH: Yes.

MR. UT2: So we could put it on for the Regular
Hearing in the middle of March, and it probably wouldn't be
necessary fof you to come up. T+ i= d4uzt & legality, advertising
the correct intervals, calling the case, and if anybody wants to
object, they have the opportunity. If they don't object, why,
we write the order. Or you can get waivers from all the offsets.

MR. HATCH: I think with the time running as short as
it is on this, I think the Commission would probably accept that.

If somebody objects, of course, then--




MR, UTZ: I doubt you would have any problem.

THE WITNESS: Most of them are involved with Mr.
Lanier.

MR, UTZ: All those offsets, four of them, afe there
listed here?

THE WITNESS: Well, referxing to Exhibit Number 1,
gir, the S. D. Ayres tract to the west, Mr. Lanier now owns a
part interest in that lease. He does not own all of it, he owns
part interest with Mr. Ayres.

But may I ask you a question off the record here
concerning New Mexico procedure. When you say offsets--I mean
waivers from the offsét'operators, you do not mean waivers from
every operator in the field, do you?

MR. UTZ: Wo, direct offset and diagonal offset. Now,
you listed here Gulf Texas Pacific, Sam Ayres, and A. L. Ayres
as interested parties. I assume they are also offset operators.
If you rcan give us those waivers as soon as possible, we will
proceed with your case.

Did you complete your case?

MR. McDERMOTT: Yes.

MR. UTZ: Did you offer your exhibits?

MR. MCDERMOTT: Yes, I did.

MR. UTZ: I believe you stated--well, your Exhibit
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as about to ask. This is into

Number 3 answers the question I w

the Jalmat producing zone?

THE WITNESS: Yes, sir.

MR. UTZ: Any other questions of the witness? You

The case will be taken under

may be excused. Any gtatements?

advisement.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, SAMUEL MORTELETTE, Court Reporter in and for the County
of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that
the foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing before the
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was reported by me,
and that the same is a true and correct record of the said

proceedings, to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.
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GOVERNONR

P O. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE

DAVID F. CARGO

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION cHAIRMAN
LAND COMMISSIONEIR
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ALEX“:.,. -A‘:m Jo

STATX GEOLOGIST

DIRECTOR

s7801 A. L. PORTER. JR.
SRCRETARY -
March 14, 1969
Mr. W. H. McDermott Re: Case No. 4060
Attorney at Law Order No. R-3708

Lincoln Building Applicant:
Post Office Box 1143

Santa Fe, New Mexico Sidney Lanier

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Commis-—
sion order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

S s .

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir
Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs 0OCC x
Artesia OCC
Aztec OCC

Other State Engineer Office




BEFORE THE OIL COMBERVATION COMMISSION
OF THERE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

CALLED BY THE CIL COMSERVATIONM

COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR :
THEE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: ;

CASE No. 4060
Order NHo. R-3708

APPLICATION OF SIDMEY LANIER
FOR SALT WATER DISPOSAL, LEA
COUNTY, MEW MEXICO.

o) COMMISSION !
JOM:

i
i

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on February 26, 19¢9
at santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A. Uts,

KOW, on this___l4th day of March, 1969, the Commission, a
quorum besing present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premiges,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

{2) That the applicant, Sidney lLanier, is the owner and
onavator of the I. B. Oaag "A" Well No. 5, located in Unit J of
Ssection 35, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Jalumat Yates- |
Seven Rivers Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. é

(3) That the applicant proposes to utilize said well to g
dispose 0f produced salt water into the Seven Rivers formation,
with injection into the open-hole interval from approximately
3404 feet to 3532 feet.

(4) That the injection should be accomplished through _
3-inch plastic-lined tubing installed in a packer set at §
approximately 3390 feet and that a hydrostatically balanced ‘
column of inert fluid should be maintained in the casing-
tubing annulus.




o 2-
. CASE No. 4060
i Order No. R-3708

{(5) That approval of the subject application will prevent
Ethc drilling of unnecessary wells and c:herwise prevent waste

| and protect correlative rights.
}

{
4y

i
f

IT I8 RE O t

i

| :
| (1) That the applicant, 8idney Lanier, is hereby authorized

| to utilize his I. B, Ogg "A" Well No. 5, located in Unit J of

| Saction 35, Township 24 South, Range 36 Rast, NMPM, Jalmat Yates- |
}soven Rivers Fool, Lea County, New Mexico, to dispose of produced
| salt water into the Seven Rivers formaticn, injection to ke 5
gacconpli-hod through 3-inch tubing installed in a packer set at
(
|
i
l

approximately 3390 feet, with injection into the open-hole |
interval from approximately 3404 feet to 3532 feet; :

PROVIDED BOWEVER, that the tubing shall be plastic lined j
i and that a hydrostatically balanced c¢olumn of inert fluid shall
be maintained in the casing-tubing annulus. !

2 (2) That the applicant -hnil submit monthly reports of his §
disposal operations in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120 of the
Commission RKules and Regulations.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces
sary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hetcinabovc,
designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

7

A, PORT!R, Jr., mber & Secretary




SIDNEY LANITER
p. 0. BOX 3284
MIDLAND, TEXAS

March 12, 1969

ico Oil Conservation Commission

New MeX
Attn.: Mr. Sam Nutter
Chief EnglneeT
Santa Fe
New Mexico Re:
salt Water

Case No. 1060
Disposal

Dear Mr. Nutter:
on my letter of March 8, 1969 in which I for-

ation
e waivers reqpested.

I have your not
office th

waried to your

4 interval.
forations and just above
hole interval

We do not intend to dispose of water in the perforate
We are setting aéggp}g;\)ggt bequwyggﬂpgg_w"_
the open hole and will aispose of water in the open

from 3WOW' tO 3532' .

fy our position and you can approve

ve will clari
walvers within.

that the abo

We trust
I am returning

our application .




3AM D, ARES
P. 0. Box 2306
Odessa, Texas

79760

; 01l Conservation Commission
‘ P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe¢, New Mexico

|
h Gentlemens:
|

An application for hearing was filed by 3idpey Lanisr for authority to
dispose of produced salt water in the open-hole interval 3402 to 3650
feet in his I. B. Ogg "A™ No. 5, Unit J, Section 35, T24S, R36E, Lea
County, New Mexico; whereas said application should have stated open-
hole interval 3404 to 3532 feet.

Ap offset operator to the I. B. Ogg "A" lease, I have studied the re~
cords and the producing intervals of surrounding wells and hereby walve
any and gll obJections to the disposal of produced salt water into the

open hole interval 3404 to 3532 by Sidney Lanier in his 1. B. Ogg ™A%
well Yo, 50

Yours very truly,

SAM D. ARES

"

4 o ]
. 51 Y ’
L SR Ly Lisx

Date '//;Lf"z. 5.’, & 6




TEXAS PACIFIC OI1L COMPANY G
P, 0, Box L4067

Midland, Texas =
March 7, 1969 <
=

0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

An application for hearing was filed by Sidney Lanier for authority to
dispose of produced dalt water in the open-hole interval 3402 to 3650
feet in his I. B. Ogg "A" No. 5, Unit J, Section 35, T24S, R36E, lea

County, New Mexicoj; whereas said application should have stated open-

hole interval 340L to 3532 feet.

As offset operator to the I. B. Ogg M"A" lease, I have studied the re-~
cords ard the producing intervals of surrounding wells and hereby waive
notice of hearing for the disposal of produced salt water into the
open hole interval 340} to 3532 by Sidney Lanier in his I. B. Ogg "A"
well No. 5.

Yours very truly,
TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY

"
Date éé/{y
777
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SIDNEY LANIER - <=
P. O. BOX 3284 o
MIDLAND, TEXAS '

'3 15

89 tir 10

March 8, 1969 a

0il Conservation Commission

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe

New Mexico
( Re: Case No. L060O
| Salt Water Disposal
i

Gentlemen:

Waivers from offset operators in the above referenced case have been

obtained and are attached hereto.

We trust that your spproval of the above case will be forwered to
our office at an early date.

Yours very truly,

jw/ Foem i

GKB:ms eorge X Daumgartaer
Encl.:

g ““;&7 Ao s

NA %
l' G WA 94»-.- Soof 276 Smmz
2577, %M S¥o02 b 3es0°
‘.l/ t oo &W

% TZe ,zgga,,acyﬁqg 427222 25;;uz,; 7{:s4hza ;a;ZZE;uauztl
dvod 1o 35527 Mk
W /
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SAM D. ARFS
P. 0. Box 2306
Odessa, Texas

79760

0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

An application for hearing was filed by Sidney Lanier for authority to
dispose of produced salt water in the open-hole interval 3402 to 3650
feet in his I. B. Ogg "AM™ No. 5, Unit J, Section 35, T245, R36E, Lea
County, New Mexico; whereas said application should have stated open-
hole interval 3404 to 3532 feet.

As offset operator to che I. B. Ogg "&" lease, I have studied the re-
cords and the producing intervals of surrounding wells and hereby waive
any and all objections to the disposal of produced salt water into the

open hole interval 3404 to 3532 by Sidney Lanier in his I. B. Ogg "A"
well No. 5.

Yours very truly,

SAM D. ARES
4§{§Z£;11 ﬁ?jl Zi;311(~f//
Date ? - 5. L7




' TiexXAS IPAciric O11, COMPANY

'I
[

£/t

<3

P. 0. Box L067 ~
Midland, Texas &%
March 7, 1969 ; =
o™

B

0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:
. I

| An application for hearing was filed by Sidney Lanier for authority to
{ dispose of produced dalt water in the open-hole interval 3L02 to 3650

’Ji feet in his I. B. Ogg "A" No. 5, Unit J, Section 35, T2L4S, R3I6E, Lea

‘ County, New Mexicoj whereas said application should have stated open-

| hole interval 34Ok to 3532 feet.

;/ As offset operator to the I. B. Ogg "A" lease, I have studied the re-

| cords ard the producing intervals of surrcunding wells and hereby waive

// notice of hearing for the disposal of produced salt water into the

f‘ open hole interval 3L0L to 3532 by Sidney Lanier in his I. B. Ogg U"A"
well No. 5. = R

Yours very truly,

/I TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY

f By V%J 00l

Date %é:éj




DOCKET: EXAMINER nEAKING - WEDNEEDA - FEBRUARY 26, 1969

9 AM. - 0Ojl ONSER' AT ION CUMMTIESION CONFERENCE ROGM

STATE LAND OvTI'E BUILDING - SANIJA rE. NEW MEXI.CU

The following cases wil: b2 heard bercr2 Eivvas A, Utz, Examiner, ~r Daniel

S. Nutter,

CASE 4052:

CASE 4036:

CASE 4053:

CASE 4054:

Alternate EXxaminer:

Application <f Mobil 91l Corporaticon for a pceol <reation and
diszovery allawable, Chaves County, New Mexico., Applizant,

in the isbeve-stylLed suse. seeks the creation ¢f the Liaghtoap-
Pennsylvanian Pcel i1n Chaves County, New Mexico, <cmprising
the NE/4 NE/4 of Secstion 7, Township 8 South, Range 30 East,
and for the assignment <f approximatsaly 35,650 barrels of oil
discovery allowable to the disuovery well, ity C, L. O'Brien
Well No. ! “2:at=d in Unit A cf said Section 7.

{Continued frsm the Februnry 5. 1969, Examiner Hesring)
Application <L Mocbil 01l Corprrztion for a dual scmpletion,
Chaves County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks approval fcr the dual completicon (conventional)

of its ¢. L. O'Brien Well No., 1 located in Unit A ~f Section

7, Township 8 Scuth, Range 30 East;, Chaves County, New Mexicao

to produce ©il from an undesignated Pennsylyanian cil pcol ind
the Lightoap {Devoniand Pecl through parallel strings of tubing.

Applicaticn of E}l Pasz Prcoducsts Company for special poacl rulss,
San Juan {cunty; New Mexizo. Applicant, in the above-~-styled
cause, secks the promulgation of special rules for the Gallegos-
Gallup Pool, San Juan County, New Mexi co, insluding provisions
for the classifi<ation ¢of ¢il and gas wells, 80-acre spuasing

for oil wellse, =snd 320-acre spazing for gas wells.

Applicatiocon <f An=2rada Pestroleum Corpeoraticn for an unorthoedox
cil well lo=ati~a :nd amendment to Order No. R- 219’; .23
County, New Mzxico, Applitant, in the above-styied zius:,
seeks authcority v 4drill a prcduzing oil well at =n UHCﬁthwdiﬁ
location 1250 i1est from the West Line sand 2220 fest from the
Scuth ling ¢ £ Sz2tticn 28, Fownsnip 24 South, Ranges 37
in its Lsngiies Martix Woolwoepth Unit Waterflood Pz jau
Langlie-Matiix Fo2i, lea County, New Mexico. Applicant alss
seeks the amendm=2ni: <f Ocder Nc. R-2197, which order uuthorvized
said waterfivod prcie=t, tc establish an administrative praien
dure whereby said prcj;:t could be expanded to inzlude additiconzl
lands and lnje-tlcn wallils zad preducing wells at orthaodox wnd
unorthodex lciaticins s may be neusessary to complets an zifi-
cient inje. tl(n znd produzing pattern without the nai2esity

of showing well respinse,
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Examiner Hearing Docket No. 6-69

February 26,

CASE 4055:

CASE 4056:

CASE 4057:

 CASE 4058:

CASE_4059:

CASE 4060:

1969

Application of Albert Gackle for salt water disposal, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to dispose of prnduced salt water into the
Seven Rivers formation in the open-hole interval from
approximately 3290 feet to 3620 feet in his George Etz Well
No. 3 located in Unit N of Section 27, Township 23 South,
Range 36 East, Jalmat Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Albert Gackle for salt water disposal, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the
Lowpr Quden formation in the perforated interval from
approxXximately 3642 feet to 3699 feet in his Sinclair "A" State
Well No. 5 located in Unit I of Section 23, Township 23 South,
Range 36 East, Langlie-Mattix Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Charles B. Read for special pool rules, Lea
County, New Mexico, Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks the promulgation of special rules for the Quail-Queen
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, including a provision for
80-acre spacing and proration units.

Application of Hiram W. Keith and Dalton Haines for salt water

disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicants; in the above-
styled cause, seek authority to dispose of produced salt water
into the Seven Rivers formation in the open-hole interval from
approximately 3874 feet to 3951 feet in &heir State Well No. 2
located in Unit K of Section 16, Townhship 21 South, Range 34
East, West Wilson Pool, Lea County, New Maxico.

Application of Hiram W. Keith and Dalton Haines for salt water
disposal, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicants,; irn the above-
styled cause, seek authority to dispose of produced salt water
into the Delaware formation in the open~hole interval from
approximately 4030 feet to 4158 feet in their Eddy "AGA" State
Well No. 2 located 660 feet from the North line and 1650 feet
from the West line of Section 36, Township 26 South, Range 11

East, North Mason-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Application of Sidney Lanier for salt water disposal, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the
Yates~-Seven Rivers formations in the open-hole interval from
approximately 3402 feet to 3650 feet in his I. B. Ogg "A"
Well No. 5 located in Unit & of Section 35, Township 24 Soutk,
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Examiner Hearing Docket No. 6-69
February 26, 1969

(Case 4060 continued)

o

CASE 4061:

|

CASE 4062:

CASE 4063;

CASE 4064:

CASE 4065:

Range 36 East, Jalmat Yates-Seven Rivers Pool, Lea
County, New Mexico.

Application of Millard Deck 0il Company for salt water disposal,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the
Seven Rivers and Queen formations in the open-hole interval

from approximately 3752 feet to 3872 feet in its Atha Well No.

l located in Unit M of Section 31, Township 21 South, Range 36
East, South Eunice Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

_Application of Kersey & Company for salt water disposal, Eddy

County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water inte the
Queen formation in the perforated interval from approximately
1835 feet to 1870 feet in the Bass Well No. 3 located in Unit

F of Section 12, Township 19 South, Range 28 East, East Millman

Queen~-Grayburg Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

~Application of Kerr-McGee Corporation for the creation of a new

gas pool and special pool rules, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a
new pool for the production of gas from the Morrow formation
by its Nix Well No. 1 located in Unit L of Section 11, Town-
ship 19 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, and for
the promulgation of special pceol rules therefor, including a
provision for 640-acre spacing.

Application of Atlantic Richfield Company for salt water
disposal, Roosevelt County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced

salt water into the San Andres formation in the perforated
interval from approximcely 4207 feet to 42f5 feet in its Tucker
Well No. 4 located in Unit O of Section 23, Township 7 South,

Range 32 East, Chaveroo-San Audres Pool, Roosevelt County,
New Mexico.

Application of Humble Oil & Refining Company for an unorthodox
oil well location and reclassification of a water well to an
0il well, Lea Cocunty, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above~
styled cause, seeks to have its New Mexico State "S" Water
Source Well No. 4 (CP-427), located at an unorthodox oil well
location 650 feet from the West line and 175 feet from the




—4-

CASE 4066:

CASE 40567:

CASE 4068:

Examiner Hearing Docket. No. 6-69.
February 26, 1969

South line of Section 2, Tcwnship 22 Scuth, Range. .
37 East, Lea County, New Mexi s, rexlassified is an
oil well for the producticn of ©il an undesignated San
Andres Oil Pool and autharity to produce same as an oil
well.

~Application of Humble 0il & Refining Company for the

consolidation of two non-standard gas proration units, Lga
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks the consolidation of ttwo existing non-standard 320-
acre gas proration units into one standard 640-acre unit
comprising all of Section 26, Township 21 South, Range 36
East, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to be

dedicated to its New Mexicn State "G% Wells Nos. 2 and 4

located in Units P and G, respectively, of said Section 26,
Applicant further seeks authority to produce the iallowable
assigned to said unit frem either of said wells in any

- proportion., : ‘

Application of Benson-Montin-Greer Drilling Corporation for
special pool rules, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks the prcmulgation of special

- pool rules for the La Plata-Gallup Pool, San Juan County,

New Mexico, including a provision for 160-acre sps:ing and

‘proration units. Applicant further requests that said

special rules provide that the unit allowable for 3 160-acre
unit in said pool be alleccated on the basis of four times the
normal unit allowable for Northwest. New Mexi«d, and that no
credit be given for depth factors. Applicant further requests
that said spex=i=zl rules be limitad in their applicatisn o La=

-éxterior: boundaries of the La Plata-Manczos Unit Aceas

Application of Martin Yates 11l for salt water dispasal, Eddy
County, New Mexi:so. Applicznt, in the above-styled =ause,

-seeks’ authority to disppse of produced salt water into the

Delaware formation in its Yates & Hanson Mclord Well No. 1
located in Unit E of Secticn 22, Township 23 South, Range 26
East, Dark Canyon Field, Eddy County, New Mexicc. Applicant
further seeks a procedurs wherxeby its Cordie King Well No., 2
located in Unit K cof said Secticn 22 may be approved for the
disposal of salt water without the requirement of notice and
hear ing.
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Docket No. 6-69

Examiner Hearing

February 26,

CASE 4045:
CRSE 4069:
CASE 4070:

1969

(Continued from the February 5, 1969 Examiner HKearing)
Application of H & S 0il Company for an amendment to Order
No. R-3357, as amended by Order No. R-3357-A, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks

the amendment of Order No. R-3357, as amended by Order No.
R-3357-a, which order authorized the H & S West Artesia Unit
Unit Waterflood Project. Applicant proposes to substitute
the Roach Drilling Company-Leonard Well No. 18 lncated in
Unit D of Section 17 as a water injection well in said project
in lieuof the Cities Service-Mell Well No. 17 located in Unit
M of Section 8, both in Township 18 South, Range 28 East,
Artesia Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Application of Union 0il Company of California for the creation
of a new pool, assignment of discovery allowable, and the
promulgation of special pool rules, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled@ cause, seeks the creaticn

of a new Devonian oil pool for its Midway State Well No. 1
located in Unit F of Section 12, Township 17 South, Range 36
East, Lea County, New Mexico, and for the assignment of an

oil discovery allowable in the amount of approximately 57,380
barrells to said well. Applicant further seeis the promulgation
of special pool rules for said pool, including a provision for
80-acre proration units,

Application of C. E. LaRue and B. N. Muncy, Jr., for salt
water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. A plicants, in the
above-styled cause, seek authority to dispose of produced salt
water into the salt and Yates formations in the open-hole
interval from approximately 1254 feet to 3000feet in the La
Rue-Muncy John "B" Well No. 2 located in Unit A of Section 35,

Township 17, South, Range 32, East, Maljamar Grayburg-San Andres
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
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CIAGRAMMATIC SKETCH

Operator: _5/2 LA/
Lease: OCE_ A Identification No: JC-axer A

Well No: Location: /5 o5 o fEr  Seg, 5. 7205
R-36 <, Leg (- c)n/z%\/, Vel JEXY Ced

WTNM Elevation: §X/gﬁ'/

Ground Level -—‘\/\,1’\_.—1
{\
:
Surface Casing /[/7/ ., Casing-tubing
f /,Z_é/_’ inch set @ - annulus filled with
I /75 _ feet with e (ﬁﬁ’/(’ﬁs/ué:w/ y
! /o0 _ 8X cement Y. 2 P
i Intermediate Casing {
P 77% inch set @
P | [72¢ feet with
[ /200 8% cement
f 2| | .
!
Perforations

Tubing //

3 inch set @

ZRep’ feet ‘
(/2ssrrc. Cotr&D) %/‘; 2

Xy
-

sa4te 57477

T
f gua- SuBaa™ SRS AR 1

— v /
| £ 2357’ 4 FFER
{
Z N
i Z'// _ ‘ ,/’(5,(." /4/5
‘ e et o F5727
Y
0il String
inch set @
Tt/ feet with -
RO 8% cement Total Depth
B I SI32 feet
BEFO?TT r‘_‘, I;"‘ “‘..W\;’/\ﬂ{———’
Ol COpiie e
= o
Yol A /
g r«o__ﬁ:lé/ S R—
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SAMPLE NO
, THE WESTERN COMPANY Ny
L7 ' Service Laboratory
| <
g 3
‘ SN
WATER ANALYSIS ) |
| ok
| Operator Sidney Lanier Date Sampled 11-16-68 PP R
Well Ogg "A" Date Received ll-17.-68 :;"I
Field Jalmat Submitted by fobbs District by '
Formation Yates - Seven Rivers Worked by George Koehl ;:\ 3 E 2
Depth Other Description ;“:} ‘) i g
County Lea, New Mexico {\J o o
CHEMICAL DETERMINATIONS R
Density 1.010 @ 709F pH 7.1
iron No Trace Hydrogen Sulfide — Y&y Strong Trace
Sodium and Potassium 2,210 ppm Bicarbonate 1,388 ppm
Calcium 585 ppm Sulfote 1,300 ppm
Magnesium 27_7 ppm Phosphate - ppm
Chloride 3.370 PPM as Sodium Chloride ppm
] Remarks:

for Stiff type plot [in meq./1.)
50— Ci
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1RSI ESEEELREREERRI AR RN RN AR AR LS A ),
10 1c

H S '
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THE WESTERN COMPANY

Service Laboratory

WATER ANALYSIS

Operator Sidney Lanier Date Sampled 11-16-68
Well Ogg "B" Date Received 11-17-68
Field Jalmat Submitted by Hobbs District
Formation Yates - Seven Rivers Worked by George Koehl
Depth Other Description
County Lea, New Mexico
CHEMICAL DETERMINATIONS

Density 1.011 @ 71 F oH 7.6

Iron No Trace Hydrogen Sulfide Very Strong Trace

Sodium and Potassium 4,490 ppm Bicarbonate 1,780 ppm

Calcium 640 ppm Sulfate 1,300 ppm

Mannesium 121 ppm Phosphate ppm

Chloride 6, 330 PPM  as Sodium Chloride — ppm

Remarks:

for Stitf type plot (in meq./1.)
M900 T P PR T L - AR (00
fg H-HHH A A *:%0.
A‘ﬂg HHHHH H B ?oo,
HH A T
HHHHH-HH HAHHHHH HeHHHHHHHAR A




ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

-~
SAMPLE NO
THE WESTERN COMPANY
Service Laboratory
WATER ANALYSIS
Operator Sidney Lanier Date Sampled 11-16-68
Well Woolworth Date Received 11-17-68
Field Jalmat Submitted by Hobbs District
Formation Yates - Seven Rivers Worked by George Koehl
Depth Other Description
County Lea, New Mexico
o CHEMICAL DETERMINATIONS
Density 1.010 @ 71 F oH 7.5
iron Very Faint Trace Hydrogen Sulfide —YeCy Strong Trace
Sodium and Potassium 1,700 pp™ Bicarbonate 1,135
Calcium 632 ppm sulfcte 1.980
Magnesium 301 ppm Phosphate
Chloride 2,480 PPm  as Sodium Chioride
Remarks:
for 5tiff rype plot [in meq./1.)
Na & K —50 40 30 20 10 0 10 20 30 40 50— i
100 HHHH A R R e
o R B T HCO,
hleg H-H A e e e e e fg‘
H+ - e e e
R AR
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SAMPMLE NO
THE WESTERN COMPANY
Service Laboratory .
; WATER ANALYSIS
}1 Operator Sam D. Ares Date Sampled 11-16-68
‘j‘ Well Arnott - Ramsay Date Received 11-17-68
‘i Field Jalmat Submitted by Hobbs District
| Formation Yates - Seven Rivers Worked by George Koehl
t Depth Other Description
;} County Lea, New Mexico
!
‘ CHEMICAL DETERMINATIONS
Density 1.005 @ 71 F o 7.0
tron No Trace Hydrogen Sulfide Strong Trace
Sodium and Potassium 1,268 — . PPM Bicarbonate 1,779 ppm
Calcium 304 ppm Sulfate 380 ppm
Magnesium 200 - Ppm Phosphate ppm
] Chloride 1,720 Ppm gs Sodium Chloride ppm
Remarks:
for Stitf type plot [in meq./1.}
No&K —50 40 30 20 10 O 10 20 30 40 50— )
30 A R N 0o
$9 PR bR A RO,
'{‘09 H-HH A R e ‘5354
- AT
HHH R
Per




SAMPLE NO
THE WESTERN COMPANY
Service Laboratory
x‘ WATER ANALYSIS
5 Operator A. L. Ares Date Sampled 11-16-68
Well Cities Service Federal Date Received 11-17-68
Field Jalmat Submitted by Hobbs District
Formation Yates - Seven Rivers Worked by George Koehl
Depth Other Description
County Lea, New Mexico
CHEMICAL DETERMINATIONS
Density 1.005 @ 71°F oH 7.3
ron No Trace Hydrogen Sulfide Very Strong Trace
Sodiura and Potassiurn 2,925 ppm Bicarbonate 1,516 pPpm
Calcium — 520 som  Sulfate 1,340 ppm
| Magnesium 268 ppm Phosphate gem
Chioride 4,330 PPM as Sodium Chloride ppm
Remarks:
for Stiff tyce plot (in meq./1.)
No & K —50 40 30 20 10 O 1C 20 30 . 40 50— c1
100 HHHH A A e 100
8 A HHH Heo,
*]Ag HHHH R %)‘

o
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SAAPE NG
THE WESTERN COMPANY
Service Laboratory
WATER ANALYSIS
Qperator Sam D. Ares Date Sampled 11-16-68
| Well Everett Date Received 11-17-68
|I Field Jalmat Submitted by Hobbs District
| Formation Yates - Seven Rivers Worked by George Koehl
Depth Other Description
County Lea, New Mexico
CHEMICAL DETERMINATIONS
Density 1005 @ 71°F oH 6.7
tron No Trace Hydrogen Sulfide Very Strong Trace
Sodium and Potassium 1,560 ppm Bicarbonate 1,640 ppm
Calcium 400 ppm  Sulfate 720 ppm
Magnesium 238 — ppm Phosphate ppm
Chioride 2,320 ppm as Sodium Chloride ?pm
Remarks:

for Stiff type plot (in meq./V.)
Na & X
100

Ca
10

Mg
10
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Ol d?z,lzozta and gai Senvices
P. 0. 80X 783_’
HOBBS. NEW MEXECO

=
W. L. SHITH, OwKER January 24,4969 EX 3.2727
: & ) Z/ & (“ D
") { ;o L
State of New Mexico ggggieé AT

0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Tii accordance with Rule 1203 application is hireby made on behalf of Sidney
Lanier for an Examiner Hearing before the 0il Conservation Commission for the
purpose of presenting evidence to obtain Commission approval to dispose of
produced oil field brine by injection into the Yates-Seven Rivers formetion.

Applicant proposes to re-enter the Sidney Lanier - I. B. Ogg "A® No. 5, loc-
§ ated 1980 feet from South line and 1980 from Fast line of Section 35, Town-

ship 2, South e Lea County, New Mexico, and deepen to approx-

Tma eet.

Injection will then be made into the open hole interval 3402 to 650 through
2 7/8" plastic coated tubing below a packer set at approximately 3350 feet.

All salt water to be so disposed to be produced from the Yates-Seven Rivers
formation of the Jalmat Pool.

Interested parties who have this day been furnished a copy of this application:

A. L. Ares Mf 01l Corp.

P. 0. Box 75 P. 0. Box 670

Santa Fe, New Mexico Hobbs, New Mexico

Sam Ares Texas Pacific 01l Company
P. 0, Box 23C0 P. 0. Box 1069

Odessa, Texas Hobbs, New Mexico

Yours very truly,
OIL REPORTS AND GAS SERVICES

Agent, Sidney Lanier
DH/kh

DOCHET ke ke

o A EET
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BEFORE THE 7IL CONSERVATION COMMISSIONM
OF THE STATE CF NEW MEXICO

iN THE MATTER OF THE BEZRING
CALLED BY TEE DIL CONSERVATI N
COMMISS'ON OF NEW MEXICQ FDE
THE PURPCSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 4060

order No. R-_.2 /'S

D)
R

APPLICATION OF SIDNEY LANIER
FOR SALT WATER DISPOSAL,
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO,

o R _OF E ISSION
BY THE COMMISSION:

This cauge came on for hearing at 9 a.m. onFebruary 26, 1969 ,
at Santa Fe, New Mexicc, before Examiner Elvis A. Utz

NOW, on this________day of 7 , 1969_, the Commission, a
guorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as Teguired by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and thc subject
mattgf thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Sidney Lanier ,

is the owner and operator of the I. B. Ogg "A" Weil No. 5

——a

located in Unit J of ‘Section _35 , Township 24 South , Range

36 East , NMPM, Jalmat Yates-Seven Rivers Pool , Lea

County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant proposes to utilize said well to

dispose of produced salt water into the _ <&X=omeSeven Rivers

formationg, with injection intc the/ ,/ open-hole interval
- 234 4O Sy 3532,
from approximately _-~3462~ feet to 3658 feet.

(4) That the injection should be accomplished through

(? =inch plastic-lined tubing installed in a packer set at




-2~
CASE No. _4060
SF7O0 sud Hhat a }LWJA/ th&o«a,{/
approximately =200 feet y—that the— ng-tubing an us . should. -~
}/ﬁip/'l/; : ”“1({; /%//béfé V[:{ ’”(A"."'t/[ﬂl cé:f; 1‘:1/ //L(, {‘13'(.‘»14/’

£ ﬂf(«bﬂ#"‘/ ‘f '
be filled with an ineft fluid;-and-that-a pressure gauge. sheuld ber

Z;j‘;‘ [ ettt ué{, e,
hédvto the annulus or—the-—annrulus Jeft opea at the surface i=

-attaoky

oxder to. determine lecakage -in the casing, tubing, or packer-

(5) That approval of the subject application will prevent

the drilling of unnecessary wells and otherwise prevent waste

and protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE CRDERED:

Sidney Lanier

(1) That the applicant,

[
is hereby authorized to utilize Xptax his I. B. Ogg "A" Well No. 5
South , Range

!
{
|
located in Unit J of Section 35 , Township 24

Jalmat Yates-Seven Rivers Pool, Lea

36 East , NMPM,

County, New Mexico, to dispose of produced salt water into the

x _Yxwge—=Seven Rivers formationﬁ?injection to be accomplished through

~3 _~inch tubing installed in a packey set at approximately
B3¢ Mk ]
s == = - - __open-hole interval

feet, with injection into th

ST I oS §- = o ST

feet to _3656— feet;

e e

from approximately
PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing shall be plastic-linedr
G lerinil Fesliceomaas ox

lord YOk G Heppliv s5Fal —emils
that—the*castngvtubéig-aaauias~shallfbehfilled“uith»anwinegp o
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deakage _in the casing, tubing, - or -packers
That the applicant shall submit mwonthly reports

(2) of x&= his

disp05ai operations”in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120 of the

Commission Rules and Reguiations.

That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

(3)

entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hLereinabove

designated.




